
  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  3/31/2026 -  Date To:  3/31/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

03-30-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

        Time: 1:00 PM 
             

 

Judge: DONOHUE (E-863)   
          

 

Event Date: 03/31/2026 
            

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Notes 

1 05/07/2026 24-1-01714-0 ANDERSON, 
DEANDRE R. 

11985887 
CCN: 

06/20/1991   OUT 
   

 

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C. 

 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
DEPICTIONS OF 
MINOR 
ENGAGED IN 
SEXUALLY 
EXPLICIT 
CONDUCT - 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only Ct 1 Poss Depictions 
2nd Degree 
Ct 2 Att Comm w/ 
Minor GM 

 

OH  : 03/31/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

2 05/18/2026 25-1-04215-1 BARBIERI, ALEX J. 11924581 
CCN: 

01/11/1988   OUT 
   

 

PRIBICH, 
OLIVIA 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only Assault 4 and VNCO - 
DV 

 

OH  : 04/07/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

3 
 

25-1-04087-5 EPPS, KENDRICK 
W. 

10592113 
CCN:1924063 

03/31/1990 Yes IN 
   

 

LAROSE, 
ROBERT J. 

 

 

  

 

ANIMAL 
CRUELTY IN 
FIRST DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence Animal Cruelty 2nd 
Degree 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 04/01/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

4 06/02/2026 25-1-02717-8 JORAANSTAD, 
BRIAN A. 

10348712 
CCN:1672364 

08/02/1967   OUT 
   

 

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E. 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only Att. Burg-2 

 

OH  : 04/20/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           



  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  3/31/2026 -  Date To:  3/31/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

03-30-2026 
 

   

 

2 
 

 

5 05/18/2026 25-1-02194-3 LAMANNA, 
JASON A. 

10506345 
CCN:1833509 

08/24/1970   OUT 
   

 

MILLS, MAX B. 
 

 

  

 

SEX OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG 2 
PRIORS 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence Attempted FTR as Sex 
Offender 

 

OH  : 04/07/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

6 05/04/2026 22-1-03598-2 LARSEN, 
ZACHARY M. 

10590705 
CCN: 

12/10/1989 Yes IN 
   

 

EVANS, 
MAXWELL H. 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence Defrauding 
Barr/Zhao 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 04/06/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

7 06/02/2026 25-1-04548-6 POZDNYAKOV, 
MAXIM 

11992940 
CCN: 

10/19/1980   OUT Russian SCH 
 

 

MATTOCKS, 
MICHAEL 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only Criminal Trespass 1 
Harassment GM 
Harassment DV 

 

OH  : 04/21/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

                

         
         Time: 1:30 PM 

             

 

Judge: ROGERS (E-733) 
          

 

Event Date: 03/31/2026 
            

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Notes 

8 05/07/2026 25-1-04399-8 SMITH-
WILLIAMS, 
KWAME D. 

11992837 
CCN: 

04/17/1991 Yes IN 
   

 

LERNER, 
NOAH A. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 1 Ct M Unlawful 
Display of a Weapon 
1 Ct F Unlawful 
Imprisonment 
1 Ct F Harassment 
DOSA 

 

OH  : 03/31/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

           

                

 

 


